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8S 03 01S Decision ________ __ MAR 09 1988 
@OOu~nr~%\lL 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF ~~ro~~ 
Investigation on the Commission's ) 
own motion into the operations, ) 
rates, cbarges and practices of ) 
saccani Distributing Company, aka ) 
Saccani tines, and Dawson ) 
Distributing Co., Inc., Setzer ) 
Forest Products, Nishimoto Trading ) 
Co., LTD., RobertJ. Brazil, dba ) 
Bob Braz 11 Trucking, Lewis W. ) 
Buckner and Phyllis A. Buckner, ) 
dba L-B- Truck Lines-, california ) 
Traffic Consultants, Inc.,. and ) 
Kenneth R. Riedel. " ) 
--------------) 

I.a7~66-01S 
(Filed June 15, 1987) 

Handler, Baker, Greene,- & Taylor, l:>y Ronald C. 
Chauy~l, AttorneyatLaw.~ for· 5accani 
Distributing Company, respondent~ 

A1RertoGuenero, Attorney at- LaW,. and yi-lli*m 
Walc1orf, .for the Transportation Division • 

°PXNXOlf 

This is an investigation on the Commission"s own motion 
intO' the o~rations, rates, charq~s~ and· p~actices of saccani 
Distributing company, aka Saceani. L~nes/ (s:aCCani)~' to determiile 
whether Saccani violatedseetions,"458~' 494-~ a.nd .5l2 of the-PU))lic­
Utilities (PO) Code while transporting beer; 'Presto-logs; and rice, 
for the following responde~t Shipp~~s at rates less than thel:awful 

,,' . '" 

rates provided in 5acearu."s adopted common carrier tariff. 5accani-, 
is- incorporatec1'under.tbe law.s.'ot .theState of ' California. 

1.. Dawson Distributinq Co., Inc.' -_.'. . 
Total undercharqes$7,91S ... 07 (Exhil>it 4). 

2. Setzer Forest Products - . .. . 
Total .undercharges $2,223.20 (Exhibit 5-). 

3. Nishimoto Trading' Co~ ~'" Ltd.' -'­
Tota.lundercbarges $3-,595-.67 (Exhibit 6). 
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It is alleged that Saeeani has violated Section 458 of the PO 

Code by tailing to pay subhaulers 100% of the applicable rate, when 
the latter were actually prime carriers, delivering beer for 
Saccani, who was the shipper. 

~e following subhaulers were involved, and it is alleged 
that they have violated Sections 3664, 3667, 3668, 3737, ~5S, 
and/ or 494 of the PO' Code, while providing the transportation 
described for Saccani. 

1. Robert J. Brazil, dba Bob Brazil Trucking. 
Holds a highway contract carrier permit. 
Total undercharges $544.60 (Exhibit 7). 

2. Lewis W. Buckner and Phyllis A. Buckner, 
dba L-a Truck Lines. 
Held a highway contract carrier permit an~ 
a hiqhway common carrier certif'icate .. 
Total' undercharges $299.00· (Exhibit 8) . 

3. California Traffic Consultants,. Inc. 
Held a highway'common carrier certificate 
under April 10,1986. 
Total undereharqes $945.00 (Exh1bit9) 

4. Kenneth R. Riedel' 
Nooperatinq authority. . 
Total undercharqes $1,.633.80· (Exhibit 10) 

The purpose. of the. investiqatlo~ -is -.. developed in the 
ordering paragraphs from pages 3 and·4of the Order Instituting 
Investigation, quo~ed below: 

"IT IS ORDERED that an investigation on.the 
commission's own motion is-hereby inntituted 
into the operations,. rates, 'charqes.,. and 
practices of respondent Saccani,responclent 
shippers,. and resl?ondent subMulers tor the 
purpose of cleterml.ning:- ' 

"1. Whether respondent· Saccani violated 
sections 494 . and 53-2 of the Public 
Utilities Code by tailing to· assess the 
correct rates. anclcharges.lJ.s provided 
for in respondent 5accani's adopted 
common carrier. tariff on shipments of . '. 
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beer, Pres-to-logs and rice for 
respondent shippers. 

N2. Whether respondent shippers have paid 
less than the applicable rates and . 
charges for transportation performed ~y 
respondent Saccani. 

N3.. Whether, in the event sums less than 
said applicable rates and charges are 
found to have been charged,. collected or 
received, a fine in the amount of the 
undercharges should, ~e ilnposedupon' 
respondent Saccani pursuant,to· Section 
2100 of the PUblic Utilities Code. 

N 4.. Whether respondent saccani should':be 
ordered to collect from respondent 
shippers the difference between the 
charges actually received and the 
applicable rates· and charges .. 

. N5.. Whether. respondent'. Saceaniviolated 
Section. 458 of the Publ'lC Utilities Code 
by failing to- pay, respondent subhaulers. 
100% of the applicable rate since· , 
'respondent sUbhaulers actually . 
transported shipments of beer for· the 
account,of.respondentSaceani and were, 
~erefore prime'carriers. . ," 

N6. Whether the respondent : subhaulers have 
violated Sections 3664:, 3667,3663, 
3737,458:. and/or' 49'4' of the. Public 
UtilitieS: Code byfailinq to collect the 
applicable rates and charges trom' 
~espondent Saccani. 

N7.. Whether, in the·' event· sums less than 
said'applicable"ratesand'c:harqes are 
found to have been 'charged" co'llected or 
received, a tine in the a:mount· of the 
undercharqes should be imposed upon 
respondentsUbhaulers ,pursuant to ' 
section 2100 and/or 38:00 ot the Public 
utilities Code.' 

N8:. Whether ,inlieuot orderinq respondent 
subhaulers to collect trom'respondent. 
Sac:cani~ the underc:hargesstated. in . 
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paragraph 7 and then pay the amount to 
the commission, respondent Saccani 
should be' ordered to' pay that amount 
directly to the Commission. 

1F9. Whether any or all of the respondent 
Saccani's operating authority should be 
cancelled, revoked, or suspended, or in 
the alternative, a tine imposed pursuant 
to Section 1070 of the Public Utilities 
Code. 

1l'10. Whether any or all of' the respondent ' 
subhauler's operating authority should 
be cancelled, revoked, or suspended, or 
in the alternative, a fine imposed 
pursuant to Section 1070 and/or 3774 of 
the PUblic Utilities Code • . 

"11. Whether respondent' 'subhaule:r Riedel 
violated Section 3S71 of the PUblic 
Utilities Code by having performed the 
transportation of' property on the public 
highways of this State for compensation 
for respondent Saccani without having 
the proper operating auth~ri ty .. . .... '., 

" . 
w12. Whether respondent Saccani and 

respondent sUbhaulers should be ordered 
to-- cease and' desist from any, unlawful 
operations and practices .. 

1F13. Whether any other orders that ml'iy be ' 
appropriate.should.be entered in the 
lawful exercise· of the Commission's 
jurisdiction.1F 

The matter W'as heard and su):)mittedon Octobe= 2.0, 1987 in· 
San Francisco., Submission was on· a WStipulation of Facts, Issues, 
and Rec:ommendedF1nes, W , exeeuted by staff counsel and. c:ounsel for 
Sac:cani. The latter also- presented a $750 personal Cheek from each 
of the four subhaulers identit'ied,as 'pay:ment o-r the. tines levied 
in the stipulation. 

The stipulationprovidecl that certain d.OC1.tments . would be 

received in evidence. The stipulation' of the parties was . '. 

- 4 -
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Exhibit 1. Exhibit 2 is the statement of the former president, who 
was also the sole shareholder, of Dawson Distributing Co., Inc .. , a 
former california corporation and a respondent in this 
investigation. Proof of the dissolution of, that corporation is 
attached t~ the statement, which advises that undercharges are 
totally uncollectible. Copies of Exhibits 1 and 2 are attached 
hereto as Appendices A and Br respectively. 

Exhibit 3 has information on the carrier's operatinq 
authorities, employeos, aqu:l.pmcnt, torminals, and income. Xt 
includes copies of documents which. describe transportation 
performed by Saccan!, for shippers Dawson Oistributing c~., Inc. 
and setzer Forest Products. Exhibits 4 th%-ough 10 inclusive have 
bfien previously identitied'as relating to:·1ndividualrespondents. 
EXhibit 11 was the last exhibit tiled.. It. contains the records. 
referring to- Nishimoto 'rradinq Co., Ltd., anel' to- the .' transportation . 
performed for saccani DY Kenneth !t'. Riedel. _ All eXhi))its. received 
were placed in evidence by the commission. staff. 

, . copies of the Order Institutinq Investigation, Notice' of. 
Hearing, and, the II exhibits were mailed to- all r'espondents. There/ 
were no objections or requests for 'additional hearings •. 
Eimtings 0: PAct 

1. 5accani operates under ana9'X'icu:ltural carrier permit­
(issued on April 17, 1979); a highway contract carrier 'per:mit, 
(issued on April 30(1980); and a highway common carrier 
certi~icate (issued on April 30, 1980). 

2. Saccani.has five drivers and a dispateh.er, operating five 
tractors and five trailers out of a single terminal loCated in 
5aeralnento-, california. 

3. 5accani has received copies of Transition Tariff Z, 

Exeeption Ratin9' 1'ari:ft' J.; and. Distance Table 8-~ Saccani has' 
adopted these tariffs: as its own highway' common carrier"tarifts. 

4. saccani's gross income f~r 1984 'was,·.$Z8S',027 •. The. gross. 
for the first two quarters ot1985- was ,$i96~387 ~ . '. 

-. S- -
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s. Saccani transported. property for the named. shippers at a 
lower rate than the lawful rates prescriDed by the tariffs., 

6. Saccani hired others as prime carriers to, move its goods, 
and. paid them less than 100% of the rate due, as though they were 
subhaulers. 

7. SUbhaulers Robert J. Brazil r Lewis W. and Phyllis A. 

Buckner, california Traffic Consultants, Inc., and Kenneth R. 
Riedel have transported property for Saccani at less than the 
applicable tariff rates. 

a. Kenneth R. Riede-l transported property as a highway 
contract carrier without first obtaining a permit authorizing' such 
operation as re~ired by the PO Code. 

9. The four, subhaulers named in paraqrapb.. 7, a):)ove, each 
submitted a $750 personal check in payment of tiDes levied. 

10. Saecani and the four subhAulers_ identified have violated 
provisions of the Commission'.$'Transition Tariff and sections of 
the PO' Code by the activity described in OrderingParaqraphs, 1 -
-through 12 inclusive, quoted herein. 

11. Saecani andtbe' :four subhauler respondents have- a9reed to 
the conclusions and order set forth below. 

1Z. Dawson Distril:>uting Co'., Inc. is out of business and. has _ 

no assets. The corporation was dissolved' in 19a7 and no longer 
. exists.. 

Con91usigDs g: Law 

1. saecani violated sections 45a,: 494, and 532 of the PO' 
Code. 

2'. Saccarii should pay a fine of $3,422'.,40 pursuant to 
Sections 2100 and 38:00 of the W Code, ,to reilnburse tor lower rates 
paid to subhaulers ... 

3... Saccani should pay a fine Of. $5,S18:.77 as undercharges 
due pursuant to Section 2100 of the PO' Code. 'l'his su.m.does not 
in~lude $7,91.5-•. 07 clue from Oawson.Oistributl.nC1 Co •. saccani should. 
also pay a fine ot $5,000' under -Section 1070,o't the PO' Code.. • .• 

- 6 -. 
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4. Subhaulers Robert J. Brazil, Lewis and Phyllis Buckner, 
California Traffic consultants"Inc., and Kenneth R. Riedel have 
violated Sections 458, 494, 3664', 3667, 3668-, and 3737 of the PO' 

Code, while transporting property for Saccani. 
5. Subhaulers identified should each pay a tine ot $750 

pursu,e.nt to- Sections 1070 and/or 3774 of the PO' Cocle .. 
6. Kenneth R. Riedel violated Section 3.571 of the PO' Code 

and should cease all transportation of property on the public 
highways of this state for compensation, until he obtains the 
proper operating authority. 

Saecan.i should. promptly take all reasonable actions to· 
collect the und.ercharges. It necessary, it should tile timely 
complaints' according to PU Code, section. 737. The commission staff 
will investigate respondent's complianee~ If it· be'lieves that. 
5acean1 or its attorney has not aCted in good .faith, the commission 
will reopen this proceeding to- determine whether to impose 
sanctions • 

IT IS ORDERED that: . . , 

Saccani Distributinq company' (Saccani) SMll pay a fine 
of $5,8l8.77 to this commission under' PUCoele Section 2l00,. anel·an· 
additional fine of $3,422 ... 40. as money due on subhauls; Doth fines' 

, I \ . 

to be due on or before .the 90th day after the effective date of 
this order. 

2. SAccani shall pay a fine of $50,.000 to ,this Commission, 
under PO' Code section 1070 on or before' .the 90~ d.ayafter the 
effective date of this. order. 

'3.. Robert' J. Brazil, Lewis and Phyllis Buckner, California 
Traffic consuitants., Ine., arid: RennethR.Riedel shall each pay. a . . , . 
tine ot. $750 to this commission under .pa: Code' sections 1.070 and 

•• 'f. 
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and/or 3774 on or before the 40th day after the effective date of 
this order. 

4. Seven percent annual interest will be charged on any fine 
beginning on the date it becomes delinquent. 

5. Saccani shall take such action, including legal action, 
as may be necessary, to collect the undercharges set forth in 
Conclusion of Law 3. 

6. Saccani shall notify the Commission in writing upon, 
collection and'payment. , 

7. Saccani ,shall file with the Commission, on the ,first 
Monday of each. month a report of any undercharges or payments 
remaining uncollected or unpaid 60 days after ,theet:feetive date ot, 
this order, specifyinqthe' action taken to collect or pay them and 

the result of such action, until they have' 'been c~llected in ,full 
and total payments have' been made,. or. until tu.xther order of the 
commission. 

8:.' saccani shall not charge or collect less than its 
applica))le tariff rates and charg,es. , , 

9. Kenneth R. Riedel shall cease all transportation. of 
property on' the pU))11c hiqhwaystor compensation, until proper 
operating, authority has been'obtaineCl .. 

10. Respondents will cease and desist from any and all 
unlawful operations and practices. 

11. The stipulation bet'Wee~ staff counsel, and counsel for 
Saccani is approved. 

- 8 -
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The Executive Director shall have this order personally 
served upon respondents Saccani Distributin9 Company and Kenneth R. 
Riedel and served by mail upon all other respondents. 

This order shall become effective ~or each respondent 30 
days after o~der is served. 

Dated MAR 0 9 !l88 , at San Francisco-, california. 

srA..'lLEY . W. HULETT 
, Pr~dent 

DONAl.D VIAL 
FREDERICK a.·.DUDA· 
G.. M1'I'CB'ElJ .. WlLlC 
]OHNB. OHANIAN •. 

Commissioners· . . ~' 

.,. 

- 9 -' 
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APPE~OIX A 
Page 1 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STA~ OF ~FO~~ 

Investigation on the Commission's ,) 
own motion into the operations, rates, ) 
charg'es and. practices o,t saccani ) 
Oist=ibuting Company aka saccani ) 
Lines, and. Dawson Distributing' Co'., ) 
Inc., Setzer Forest P:oducts, ) 
Nishimoto Trading' Co-., LTD .. , Ro:ber: J. ) 

\ 

·OII .. a7-05-015 

Br~zil, dba Bob Brazil Tru~~nq, -4)--~--------~----------~--~J: 
Lewis Woo Buc:!oer and Phyllis A.. [) •• "-:~ I . 40" 

~". k - ) : .... ~. ", ~.r. - ~ Ii' - C ' 4. .' "" Buckner ("l"I"Ia L-s, Tr.lc. LUles, .. . ...... "'-.... ~ .... -I":'~~ "., I ~ -:;:::..-

ca.li~ornia Traffic Consultants, Inc., : ) -~'7. ~ '~.,:':;=:_.~_: -.J c::: . ~, ~ '" " 
d -,. ~ ~ d. 1 t) I" I" .. I~ •• ' -.,;, ~ .... .. ~' ' an Kenne .................. e e .. - : .. - ~-.;.:-.. ct, ..... ·., .. ~·~ ,. 

:) ~. ~~~;,:~~. I ~ !:.. ~" '~-'-':"~,:,,'w'" " ... , "', 
.. ..._ .-J I 

;:~.:.~;:-::: .. ";.'::r-...:o; ~ ... ,. ,. t 

~ON OF ·nc:s;-'J:SSUtS 
. AND RECOMMENDED' FDr.ES 

Re:~ondent c~==ier,Sae=~i Ois~ibut~~q Company'~ 

Sa.ccani Li."'1es, hereina!'":e:- re~e=ed to:· as "r17sponc::en:; saec~~:"'" 
Hrespond.ent sh.ippe=s" Dawson Dis:i:cutinq Co,",, I!lc., Set::e: 

. Fores~ P:'ociuc:--s-, Nish.i:l.oto T:adi."-lt.; .Co,., Ltd.;- '~es?onde."lt· 

s~l:laulers" Robert J w Br~zil·,· I.a~"'::S. Woo Buc:..'ale:- and Phyllis A. 

Buclaler elba I.-a. ':truck I.ines;Califo:oia Tr~tfic Consultants, 
'Inc .. , and. Kenneth ·Riedel; and ~e "statf" of the California 
Public Utilities COmlUssion he::e=y s~ipul~te, to-the tollowing: 

~. ~hat the commission sta!f has conducted. an . . 

investiqation of the operations r rates.l'·charqes and practices of 
. res:pond.ent Saccani, 

2. That as a result of the investigation,.Orde.r 
Instituting. Investiqation No. 8-7-06-0lSwas issued :by the 
commission. 

3.. That as a result of communications bet".Jeen respondents 
and. commission. staff, a stipulated.aqreelll.eIlt has been reached: as' 
set forth herein.. . . . . . ' .. 

'. . 
4.. That for the. pu:poses ot this stipulated. settlement" 

Ordering paraqraph. Nos~ 1 through II in: OIl' 8·7-06-0lS should. be 
deemed answered'in the affirmative. 
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Page 2 

s. That the following documents be marked tor 
iaentitic~tion as exhibits and received as evidence: 

~.:a (a) A volume set ot docu:ments entitled "AUler:. 
. Saccani, Pre:. SACc;un: DISl'RIBU'I'ING COMPANY 2600 Fift!l. St:'eet, 

Sac:rOllllento-, CA. 95813, Volumes I & II." , 
~~~ (b) A dOe'Qll.ent entitled "St:xmm~::--.l of Ca::-...;1in Shipping 

Dab. Contained in the Records of Sacc3.ni Dist:'iJ:ut:"''"lq Cempany tor 
'I'::'anspor--ation Perto:r::ned tor Dawson Dist=il:luting. C.:t_ :!:le." 

~~S" (c) A doc=ent entitled "S"J:m';~o!~"C~=-~in S~ip~inq 
'. ,', ... ~ .... 

Dat~,CQntaine~ in ~e Records of Sac~i Dis~=~uting Co~pany tor 
, .~ I '., .-

.'r=:lnspor::ltion Per!or.:ned. for Set:er Forest ':.P::o~uC""..s." , 
e.::?l\~ . Cd)' A dceu:ment entitled "S"o:mmary",Of .ca::-...a1n ShipP'inq 

Oa~ Cont~ined in ~e Records ot Sacc:ani Di~~ibutinq Com;a.~y fo= 
'I'~~ort~tion Perto:z::n.ed tor N'is~ilnoto' ~4::ng/CQ'., Ltd.'" 

t.~~::(e) A d:oco.me..'"lt ent:!::ied; "S'tmni~~~..Ol.in Sl':.i~p·i::q 
Data Ccn~ined in theRecor~s of Robe:t J. Br~:il~ dbaBob Br~:i: . . 

1'::::'-lck:.ng tor 't::,~nspor-...at:'on Pe=tor.::c.ed tor Sac:can'i Oisot:::bu'ti::.q 
ccmpany,." . 

. ~ .. ~t) A doc-.men't. entitled "Sn:mnarJ' Q~' Ce:-...:li:l. Sh:.ppi..oo:.q 
Oa-:a ~ntained i.."l' the R~cor(!s of Lewis W. Buck:ler Or- ,P~y!.lis A .. 
aue;!Qer, ctca L-3 1'ruc.."e Lines t'or T:=a.nsportation Petior:ed tor" 
Sacc~ Dist:'il:nitinq Company. ,,. 

~ 1(9') A .document entitled "SUJ:lJnary of Cer"'...ain Ship~ing 
Data. Containee. in. the Recorc.s of 1'-145,250 california X2!!ic: 
consultants, Inc./'I'-lSl:,,333 John, Ed.ward Eseuj'uri & Robe--t .Edward 

Ludlow dba california Traffic Consultants tor 'I'ranspor--ation 
Performed tor Saccani D·istribut'inqcoll1pariy .. ". . 
~.l Q (h) 'A do~ent· entitled. "SUlI:IlllA2:y ot Certain Snipping' 

Data Contained. in the Recorcis ot Kenneth R. Riedel 1!or , , . 

Transportation Performed for.Sacc:ani Distributing- COInpaxlY .. " 
6. 'I'hat respondent. SaC:caniaqrees,' :within 90 'days after 

the effective 'date of this order to' initiate collection trom 
respondent shippers in this proceedinq the undercharqes as .. 

.... 
reflected in the exh.lbits enttmerated a]:)ove under Section Sea), Co) ~ 
(e). and Cd) otthis-. stipulation, including, it necessar,r, tiling 
a tilnely leqal action under Pub'lic Utilities CodeSeetion .737; 

and to pay a tine in the amount of the total undercharges , 

.. 

, 
. , 
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t t ''''I 0 0 JI ~ l' , l' t' Cd""'" t 1 pursuan 0 Sectl.on ... 1 r:.SJ... th~ Pub l.C TJt:. l. :.es 0 eoO ", ... e o~ ...:s ~.'A.3~ • 
undercharg-es amount of '$=78-608. It!;. is exclusive of respondent 
Dawson's undereharqes of $7~9~5_07. 

7. 'rhat respondent Sac:e~ni agrees, within 90 days of the 
effective date of this order to pay a fine in .the alIlount of $3~422.40. 
~e total, subhaul shortages foUnd' to ~~st~ as iaflee~ed ~ 
the e."dtibits er.:wnerOlteo. under Section 5 ", (e) ,(f),. (9'), and 
(ll) of ~s stipulation, to- the commission pursuant to Section 
2100 and/or 3800 of the ~lic ,TJtiliti~s Cod.e •. 

S.. That respond.ent Sacc:mi will 'file mon~y repor'"'..s wit!'l. 

~e CouissioXl noting its progress in collecting the undercharges 
from respondent shippers .. 

9. ~tin response to- n~ered paragraph S in 
o I:!:·. 8-7-05-01.5, respondent Sacc:mi aqrees to pay t!le COn::r:Ussion a 
fine in the amount,. of S,s"OOO pursuant t,o; Section 1070 of ot?e.' 
PUblic Utilities Code, on or be!ore' t!le 90t!l'day a!te= the 
e!!ec:tive date o!the orde=~ , 

10~ ... 'r!lat in respons~, to' ncbered p~=ag:'aph 9 i:l 'OI! .. 

a7-0 5-0 15 respond.ent sul:lh.au.l~13ol:l Bra!dl 'r:".lc1C.nq,. L-:S'r=-.J.ck 
Lines, cali!or:u.a. 'rraf~ic CQnsui~ts,. Inc .. ,' and Kenn~t!l·R •. ' 
Riedel agree to" pay the Commission a fine in~e amount of 
$750 .. 00 each pursuant to Section 1070 and/or:3774 of the Public 

''t1tilities Code_ 
11. 'rhatresl,:londent sU]:)haulerKennet~: Rieclel, in response' 

to· nllXllbe.red paragraph. 1.0, in OII~ 87-06-0·1.~, aqrees to cease all . 

t.-anspor""..ation of property on the pu.blie hiCJh.way~ of the state 
tor eompen!:~tion until rc::spondont Ried.elo:btai~ the 'proper 
oper~tinq Authority. 

lZ. That re~ondent Saceani, responclent.·shippers, and. 
responc!ent subllaulers agree to an' order to' cease and desist fl:om. ". . 
a:ny and all unlawtttl operations anci practices •. , 

l3. That this stipulation shall, along with the exh..ibits 
aamitted 'into evidence; 'serve'as staff's anct rcsp~ndents' , '. 
proposed bases for a co~ission decision • 
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Stipulated. on this pday ot 
san Francisco, California. 

~&.rto Guerrero-, 
co~sion Statt Attorney 

k&" / /J!~ t et~ 
Ronald. C. C!lauvel,­
:e:.;NDLER, :eAKER, G::?E.ENE &. TAYLOR 

Representing Saceani -Dist:dbuting Co.. 
aka Saecani Lines 

I, 



• 

• 

• 

I.87-06-015 

A.PPENDIX S 
Page 1 

BEFORE tHE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Inves1:iga1:ion on ehe Commission t s ) 
own moe ion ineo ehe operat:ions. ) 
rat:es, charges and praceices of ) 
Saccani Dist:ribut:iug Company. aka· ) 
Saccani Lines. and Dawson ) 
Dis tributing Co.,' Inc.. Se'tzer ) 
Forest Products, Nishimoto- Trading. ) 
Co., L1:Q.~ Robert: J. Brazil. dba ) 
Bob Brazil Trucking... LeWiS W'. . ) 
Buckner and' Phyllis A. Bucmer, ) 
elba L-B 'truck Lines, california ) 
Traffic Consuleanes, Inc.,. and ) 
Kenneth R. Riedel; ) 

----------------------------) 

DECLARATION ,OF 

O.I.I. &7-06-015 

ROBERT DAWSON ____ ......;-----=---------:----,.. 
Exhii:l! 

DATED: September 1.., 198'7 

' . . , 

RONAlD C. CHAUVEL ' . 
RAN'DLER., BAKER,.. GRttNE& TAYLOR-
2000 Alameda de las Pu1gas fF22S· 
San Ma teo'~ Cal itorn1a' 94403'.: -
Te1ephon~: (4,15) 573-9666-

Att:orneysfor. . . 
SaccauiDist:ributiug. Compauy 

" " .... 

'. .. .' . . 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~~ISSION 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

I~ves~iga~io~ ou the Commissiou's ) 
own motion into the operations, ) 
rates, cbarges and practices of ) 
Saeeani Distributing Company, aka ) 
Saecani Lines, and Dawson ) 
Distrib~ing Co.~ I~e~, Setzer ) 
Forest P1:'oduets" Nisbimoto Trading) 
Co .• Led,_. Rober'!: J. Brazil. dba ) 
Bob Branl Trucking. Lewis W ~ ) 
Buckner and Phyllis A. Buckner, ) 
dba L-B- Truck Lines, Califonia ) 
Traffic: Consultants, Inc., and ) 
Kenneth It. Ri ede 1 . ) 

--------------~-----------------
) 

DECLARATION, OF 

ROBERT ," DAWSON' 

I, ROBERT' ,DAWSON, declare and state: 

O.I.I. 87-06-015 

I 'was the sole sbareholder and 'Pres idellt o,f Dawson 
Distributing. Co., Inc. ("Dawson.") .. a California Corp¢ration. 
Dawson did business as a beer d'istribueor, in Stockton .. 
California. 

In 198-7.. Dawson'Distributing Co-... Ine _ was legally 
" ' 

dissolved. Attaebed bereto' as Exhibit ItAf' is 4, certif'ied -
, , , 

copy of the certificate of final' d'issolut:ton. ~ior to. 
dissolution, all of the asse~s'of tbecorporation were .. ,. . 

sold to various persons a~dbusines,ses ~ The reasou the 
business was' dissolved is that Xam sixty-six (66) year$ 
old and it was Il7Y wisbt~ retire. '.,., 

While in existence-~, Dawson, bired" Saccani Dis1:ributing 
Co." aka Saccatd Lines to' providetrausportation. I am 

'now informed by Saeeani', that some of the:freigbt rates. 

'. 

" . 
. .. ,. 
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.' . 

assessed were below the minim~ legal raees and that Saccani 
may be required by ebe Califonia Public Utilities Coxmnis~ion 
to collece these undercharges from Dawsotl.. Based on the 
1987 dissolution o·f Dawson.. I can state unequivocally thae 
the Dawson undercharges are now ~otally unc:ollec:table • 

. I respectfully pray that this statement W'i~l provide 
the Public: Utilities Commission with good reason not to­
fine Sacc:ani an amount eq,ual to· the Dawson uudercbargesw 

DAn:o: September 1:... 1987 

" -
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State 
Cgfifomia," " ~."~ 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE ===;.:~~~~ 

I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State 
of California, hereby certify: 

'That the annexed transcri:pt~as prepared by aridm this: ' 
office from the record on file, of which it purpor\.$ to be a' 
copy,. and that itis'fu]l" trUe and corr~ 

IN WITNESS WHEBEOF~ Ie:(ecute 
this, certificate and.·a£!l."C the Great 
Seal of the' State o£CaIifomia this 

s~p· 2 ' 1987 

s.tctftDJ'V fit' StIJlI ,. . • ' 

EXRI~IT' A 
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